OP \$40,00 118130

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Soumendu PAUL	06/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jubilant Organosys Limited
Street Address:	Plot 1A, Sector 16 A
City:	Noida, Uttar Pradesh
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	201 301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11813093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: bhaslam@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: R. Burns Israelsen
Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower
Address Line 2: 60 East South Temple
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16810.7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Burns Israelsen

Total Attachments: 2

source=16810-7-Assignment#page1.tif source=16810-7-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021189 FRAME: 0268

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We. DUBEY, Shallendra Kumar; SHARMA, Amit Kumar; RANI S. Beena; PAUL, Soumendu; THAPER, Rajesh Kumar; DUBEY, Sushil Kumar; all citizens of India, residing at Jubilant Organosys Ltd., C-26, Sector-59, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh, India; and KHANNA, Jag Mohan; an Indian citizen, residing at Jubilant Organosys Ltd., Plot 1A Sector 16 A, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh, India; have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "Process for Producing 1-benzyl-4-[(5.6-dimethoxy-1-indanon-2-yl)methyl]piperidine or its Salt Thereof Via Novel Intermediate" for which we have executed an International Application;

Application No. PCT/IN2004/000433 dated December 30, 2004.

AND WHEREAS, Jubilant Organosys Limited (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having its address as: Plot 1A, Sector 16 A, Noida - 201 301, Uttar Pradesh, India, desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in India and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Rupees (Rs. 100.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, the inventors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in India and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patent Application and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights or priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patent Application in any country or countries foreign to India; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request the Controller of Patents of India, and any Official of any country foreign to India, whose duty it is to issue patents on application as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letter Patents resulting from the Patent Application to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms Agreement.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all, and cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in India and its territorial possessions and in any all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and scal	this _	day of	2007.
· · · · · ·		DUBEY	, Shailendra Kumar	<u>.</u>
EXECUTED this day of	. 2007			
WITNESS SIGNATURE				

PATENT REEL: 021189 FRAME: 0269

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s	set my hand and seal this day of	2007.
	SHARMA, Amit Komar	
ENECUTED this day of	, 2007	
WIFNESS SIGNATURE		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto :	set my hand and seal this day of	2007.
	RANI S, Beena	
EXECUTED this day of	, 2007	
WITNESS SIGNATURE		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto s	set my hand and seal this 10 day of June	
EXECUTED this day of	1	
WITNESS SIGNATURE		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal thisday of, 2	007.
	THAPER, Rajesh Kumar	
EXECUTED this day of	. 2007	
WITNESS SIGNATURE		

PATENT REEL: 021189 FRAME: 0270

RECORDED: 06/27/2008